
School
Transport
Information



Easy access from any 
part of Singapore 
Our campus is located in a nice residential 
neighbourhood, surrounded by lush greenery 
and nature. Located just 20 minutes away 
from Singapore City Centre, the school is 
easily accessible by car, public transport 
and MRT.

Child Safety Restraint Guidelines

It is the recommendation of the school that 
children should only travel on the school bus 
if they are in KG1 or higher grades. If a parent 
wants their child who is in Nursery and Pre-K 
to travel on the school bus then they are 
required to use a government approved child 
safety restraint.

Transportation

Distance from
the School Return One way

0 – 5 km $1,500 $1,150

5.1 – 8 km $1,850 $1,400

8.1 – 10 km $2,200 $1,650

10.1 – 12 km $2,250 $1,700

12.1 – 15 km $2,300 $1,750

Estimated 20 minutes by car 
from Central, Eastern and 
Northern part of Singapore

20
min

Under 10 minutes by XCL 
American Academy Shuttle 
Bus from Yishun MRT station

10
min

All our vehicles have GPS 
tracking

GPS

Over 45% of our students ride 
the school bus each day45%

KAYE Tpt Svc also provides an afternoon bus 
service to predetermined drop-off locations for 
the students participating in Extracurricular 
Activities (ECAs).

ECA Buses

It is the recommendation of the school 
that children should only travel on the 
school bus if they are in KG1 or higher 
grades. If a parent wants their child who 
is in Nursery and Pre-K to travel on the 
school bus then they are required to use 
a government approved child safety 
restraint.

Child Safety Restraint Guidelines
ECA Bus Service

(cost for per student per week)

Existing Riders New Riders

1

2

3

4

$15

$30

$45

$60

$30

$60

$90

$120

Numberof ECAS
(per week)

School Bus

XCL American Academy contracts an external 
transport provider, KAYE Transport Services 
Pte Ltd (KAYE Tpt Svc) to transport students to 
and from school daily. If your child uses this 
service, you will be billed every semester.*  

Bus attendants onboard are there to maintain 
orderly conduct and ensure the safety of your 
child during each bus ride. All bus seats are 
equipped with seat belts. As an additional 
safety measure, you can track your child’s 
journey on the school bus with use of the bus 
app.

Transportation fares are subject to prevailing 
Goods and Services Tax of nine percent (9%).        

15.1 – 18 km $2,400 $1,850

18km and above $2,500 $1,950

* All fares are quoted per semester according to two
   semesters in a school year.

**Sibling discount of 3% is valid for second child onwards. 
   Discounts are non-stackable and applicable only for
   2-way bus service.



The ECA buses provide service to the
following convenient drop-off locations 
around Singapore:

Drop-off locations

Registration For The 
School/ECA Bus Service
The parent will be required to submit an online 
registration form upon enrolment to school. 

Once registered, the parent will be emailed 
an acknowledgement of registration to 
confirm their details. Some parents may 
receive a phone call from the bus vendor to 
further confirm details or other reasons 
pursuant to the registration.

All applications must be received within the 
deadlines stipulated. The application will be 
processed within 2 weeks. The seat can only 
be confirmed when full payment has been 
received by KAYE Tpt Svc.

Shuttle Bus
XCL American Academy provides a free Shuttle 
bus service from Yishun MRT daily with the 
exception of public holidays and school 
holidays. Please note, this service is very 
popular among our students and it is provided 
on a first-come-first-served basis.

Please refer to our website to check the shuttle 
bus schedule.

 Bishan MRT – Point Near Taxi Stand F05

Buangkok MRT Station

Farrer Road MRT – Bus Stop 11119

Grand Mercure - Roxy Square (mall entrance)

Holland Village MRT – Bus Stop 11419

Great World City - Taxi Stand Along 
Kim Seng Road 

King Albert Park MRT - Exit A 
Taxi Stand F69

Newton MRT - Exit B Taxi Stand F53

Novena MRT – Bus Stop 50038

Paya Lebar MRT – Bus Stop 81111

Singapore American Club - Entrance 

Somerset – Outside Orchard Gateway mall

Tanah Merah MRT - At Taxi Stand

Tanjong Rhu MRT – Bus Stop 90041

Woodleigh MRT – Bus Stop 61039

 

 

 

 

 

 

Yishun MRT to
the School

7.25 AM

7.35 AM

7.45 AM

7.55 AM

*8.00 AM

8.05 AM

8.10 AM

The School to
Yishun MRT

3.30 PM

3.32 PM

3.35 PM

3.40 PM

3.55 PM

4.55 PM

**5.05 PM

8.15 AM 5.20 PM

ECA Period:

Season 1: 02 September 24 – 08 November 24 
Season 2: 18 November 24 – 14 February 25
Season 3: 03 March 25 – 09 May 25

*It is strongly recommended that students in grade 2
  and below be accompanied by an adult when using
  the 8:00AM shuttle bus, as there is no bus attendant
  available onboard.

**Due to influx in demand, 5.05PM shuttle bus will only
   be operating during ECA period.



(65) 6230 4222

admissions@xaa.edu.sg

www.xaa.edu.sg

2 Yishun Street 42, 768039, Singapore

CPE Registration Number: 202032207C. Period of Registration: 14/09/2023 to 13/09/2027


