School Transport Information



American Academy

Easy access from any part of Singapore

Our campus is located in a nice residential neighbourhood, surrounded by lush greenery and nature. Located just 20 minutes away from Singapore City Centre, the school is easily accessible by car, public transport and MRT.



Over 45% of our students ride the school bus each day



Estimated 20 minutes by car from Central, Eastern and Northern part of Singapore



Under 10 minutes by XCL American Academy Shuttle Bus from Yishun MRT station



All our vehicles have GPS tracking

Transportation

School Bus

XCL American Academy contracts an external transport provider, KAYE Transport Services
Pte Ltd (KAYE Tpt Svc) to transport students to and from school daily. If your child uses this service, you will be billed every semester.*

Bus attendants onboard are there to maintain orderly conduct and ensure the safety of your child during each bus ride. All bus seats are equipped with seat belts. As an additional safety measure, you can track your child's journey on the school bus with use of the bus app.

Transportation fares are subject to prevailing Goods and Services Tax of nine percent (9%).

Distance from the School	Return	One way
0 – 5 km	\$1,500	\$1,150
5.1 – 8 km	\$1,850	\$1,400
8.1 – 10 km	\$2,200	\$1,650
10.1 – 12 km	\$2,250	\$1,700
12.1 – 15 km	\$2,300	\$1,750
15.1 – 18 km	\$2,400	\$1,850
18km and above	\$2,500	\$1,950

^{*} All fares are quoted per semester according to two semesters in a school year.

Child Safety Restraint Guidelines

It is the recommendation of the school that children should only travel on the school bus if they are in KGI or higher grades. If a parent wants their child who is in Nursery and Pre-K to travel on the school bus then they are required to use a government approved child safety restraint.

ECA Buses

KAYE Tpt Svc also provides an afternoon bus service to predetermined drop-off locations for the students participating in Extracurricular Activities (ECAs).

Numberof ECAS (per week)	ECA Bus Service (cost for per student per week)	
	Existing Riders	New Riders
1	\$15	\$30
2	\$30	\$60
3	\$45	\$90
4	\$60	\$120

^{**}Sibling discount of 3% is valid for second child onwards. Discounts are non-stackable and applicable only for 2-way bus service.

Drop-off locations

The ECA buses provide service to the following convenient drop-off locations around Singapore:

- Bishan MRT Point Near Taxi Stand F05
- Buangkok MRT Station
- Farrer Road MRT Bus Stop 11119
- Grand Mercure Roxy Square (mall entrance)
- Holland Village MRT Bus Stop 11419
- Great World City Taxi Stand Along Kim Seng Road
- King Albert Park MRT Exit A Taxi Stand F69
- Newton MRT Exit B Taxi Stand F53
- Novena MRT Bus Stop 50038
- Paya Lebar MRT Bus Stop 81111
- Singapore American Club Entrance
- Somerset Outside Orchard Gateway mall
- Tanah Merah MRT At Taxi Stand
- Tanjong Rhu MRT Bus Stop 90041
- Woodleigh MRT Bus Stop 61039

Yishun MRT to the School	The School to Yishun MRT
7.25 AM	3.30 PM
7.35 AM	3.32 PM
7.45 AM	3.35 PM
7.55 AM	3.40 PM
*8.00 AM	3.55 PM
8.05 AM	4.55 PM
8.10 AM	**5.05 PM
8.15 AM	5.20 PM

^{*}It is strongly recommended that students in grade 2 and below be accompanied by an adult when using the 8:00AM shuttle bus, as there is no bus attendant available onboard.

ECA Period:

Season 1: 02 September 24 – 08 November 24 Season 2: 18 November 24 – 14 February 25 Season 3: 03 March 25 – 09 May 25

Shuttle Bus

XCL American Academy provides a free Shuttle bus service from Yishun MRT daily with the exception of public holidays and school holidays. Please note, this service is very popular among our students and it is provided on a first-come-first-served basis.

Please refer to our website to check the shuttle

Registration For The School/ECA Bus Service

The parent will be required to submit an online registration form upon enrolment to school.

Once registered, the parent will be emailed an acknowledgement of registration to confirm their details. Some parents may receive a phone call from the bus vendor to further confirm details or other reasons pursuant to the registration.

All applications must be received within the deadlines stipulated. The application will be processed within 2 weeks. The seat can only be confirmed when full payment has been received by KAYE Tpt Svc.

^{**}Due to influx in demand, 5.05PM shuttle bus will only be operating during ECA period.









